3} OREGON COUNTRY FAIR,

6 LANE COUNTY,

20
21
22
23
24
25
26

Page

hao di
BoARD OF Aveond
BEFORE THE LAND USE BOARD OF APPEALS

OF THE STATE OF OREGON

Petitioner, LUBA No. 84-023

FINAL OPINION
AND ORDER OF

VSoe

DISMISSAL
Regpondent.

Appeal from Lane County.
Jill Heiman William A. Van Vactor
Heiman & Miller Public Service Building
1628 E. 19th Avenue 125 E. 8th Avenue
Fugene, OR 97403 Eugene, OR 97401
Attorney for : Attorney for

Petitioner Respondent

BAGG, Chief Referee; DuBAY, Referee; KRESSEL, Referee.

DISMISSED 08/08/84

You are entitled to judicial review of this Order.

Judicial review is governed by the provisions of ORS 197.850.
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Opinion by Bagg.

This matter is before the Board on motion of petitioner to
dismiss the appeal for the reason that the parties have
resolved their differences. Additionally, petitioner requests
the $150 deposit for costs be returned.

| Respondent does not object.
NOW THEREFORE, it is hereby ordered this appeal is

dismissed and the Board shall reimburse petitioner $150.




